

No. 22-5058

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DAVEL CHINN,

Petitioner,

v.

TIM SHOOP, Warden

Respondent.

*ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DAVE YOST

Attorney General of Ohio

BENJAMIN M. FLOWERS*

Solicitor General

**Counsel of Record*

SAMUEL C. PETERSON

Deputy Solicitor General

30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

614-466-8980

benjamin.flowers@OhioAGO.gov

Counsel for Respondent

CAPITAL CASE – NO EXECUTION DATE SET

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
LIST OF DIRECTLY RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vi
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT.....	6
I. The Ohio Court of Appeals correctly rejected Chinn’s <i>Brady</i> claim.	7
II. The state courts did not unreasonably apply clearly established federal law.	11
III. This case is a poor vehicle to consider Chinn’s question presented because there are alternative bases for affirmance.	14
CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	1, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15
<i>Brown v. Davenport</i> , 142 S. Ct. 1510 (2022)	15, 16
<i>Cavazos v. Smith</i> , 565 U.S. 1 (2011)	12
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011)	8, 9, 10, 12, 13
<i>Harris v. Reed</i> , 489, U.S. 255 (1989)	15
<i>Jennings v. Stephens</i> , 574 U.S. 271 (2015)	10
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995)	7, 9
<i>Mays v. Hines</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1145 (2021)	12
<i>Parker v. Matthews</i> , 567 U.S. 37 (2012)	11
<i>Pavan v. Smith</i> , 137 S. Ct. 2075 (2017)	1
<i>Shinn v. Ramirez</i> , 142 S. Ct. 1718 (2022)	14, 15
<i>State v. Chinn</i> , 93 Ohio St. 3d 1473 (2001)	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 527 U.S. 263 (1999)	7

United States v. Bagley,
473 U.S. 667 (1985) 5

Williams v. Taylor,
529 U.S. 362 (2000) 11

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §2241..... 15

28 U.S.C. §2243..... 15

28 U.S.C. §2254..... 7, 11, 12, 15, 16
